
Crew Member
Completing this

Report:

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

EMS Unit Call
Sign:

Med 4 EMS Shift: C Date Printed: 03/17/2025 08:56

PSAP Call
Date/Time:

02/17/2025
08:44:04

Patient Name: Smith, Marcus Incident/Patient
Disposition:

Code 3

Incident Number: Destination/Transferred
To, Name:

CC AGMC

Name: Smith, Marcus Age: 39 Years D.O.B.: 07/07/1985

Address: 294 Ira ave 
, 44301

Gender: Male Race: Black or
African
American

Weight: 81.6 kg

Patient's Phone Number Type

Unable to Obtain

Primary Impression:

Narrative: Dispatched for shooting. Upon arrival APD was in the middle of the road doing 

Patient Medications

Medication Dosage Route

Unable to Complete

Medication Allergies

Medication Allergies

Unable to Complete

Medical History: Unable to Complete

Advance Directives: None

Location

Head

Time

02/17/2025 09:16:10
02/17/2025 09:18:10

Assessment Summary

02/17/2025 09:16:10
Detailed Findings

Descr ipt ion  Detai ls

 

Prehospital Care Report

Patient Information

Provider Impression

Narrative

Past Medical History

Assessment Exam
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PSAP Call
Date/Time:

02/17/2025
08:44:04

Patient Name: Smith, Marcus Incident/Patient
Disposition:

Code 3

Incident Number: Destination/Transferred
To, Name:

CC AGMC

Crew Member
Completing this

Report:

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

EMS Unit Call
Sign:

Med 4 EMS Shift: C Date Printed: 03/17/2025 08:56

Location

Mental Status

 

 

 

 
 

Normal Findings

Not Done

Assessment Summary

02/17/2025 09:18:10
Detailed Findings

Descr ipt ion  Detai ls

 

Normal Findings

Not Done

Complaint Type Complaint Duration

Chief (Primary)

Alcohol/Drug Use: None Reported

Primary Symptom:

Patient Condition
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PSAP Call
Date/Time:

02/17/2025
08:44:04

Patient Name: Smith, Marcus Incident/Patient
Disposition:

Code 3

Incident Number: Destination/Transferred
To, Name:

CC AGMC

Crew Member
Completing this

Report:

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

EMS Unit Call
Sign:

Med 4 EMS Shift: C Date Printed: 03/17/2025 08:56

Medications

Time Crew Medication Route Dosage Response PTA

02/17/2025 09:17:10 Elfrink, Frederick (182194)
02/17/2025 09:18:10 Elfrink, Frederick (182194)
02/17/2025 09:23:10 Elfrink, Frederick (182194)

Procedures

Time Crew Name Location
Size of
Equipment Attempts R Success

02/17/2025
09:12:10

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025
09:16:10

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025
09:17:10

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025
09:20:10

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

Vitals

Time BP Limb Pulse Rhythm Resp Effort SpO2 Qual CO2 Blood Glucose Level GCS Pain Stroke Scale PTA RTS Pt. Position

02/17/2025 09:16:10 0 /

02/17/2025 09:20:10 0 / 0

GCS

Time Eye Motor Verbal
Total Glasgow Coma
Score

Score
Qualifier

02/17/2025
09:16:10
02/17/2025
09:20:10

Call Type: Gunshot Disposition: Code 3

Resp. Mode: Emergent (Immediate Response) Transport Mode: Emergent (Immediate Response)

Urgency: Immediate Destination: CC AGMC
1 Akron General Ave
Akron, OH 44307

Response: 911 Response (Scene) Dest. Determ.: Closest Facility

Location: Street or highway

Incident Address: 294 IRA AVE
Akron, OH 44301

Response Delay: None/No Delay

Transport Delay: None/No Delay

Patient Moved to
Ambulance:

Carried; Stretcher

Patient's Position in
Transport:

Fowlers (Semi-Upright Sitting)

Patient Moved From
Ambulance:

Stretcher

PSAP: 02/17/2025
08:44:04

Incident Number: EMS Shift: C

Call Sign: Med 4 To Scene: 0.0

Unit Disp.: 02/17/2025
09:10:26

Veh. #: 63819 To Dest: 1.1

Activities

Call Type/Location/Disposition

Patient Transport/Positioning

Response Times and Mileage
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PSAP Call
Date/Time:

02/17/2025
08:44:04

Patient Name: Smith, Marcus Incident/Patient
Disposition:

Code 3

Incident Number: Destination/Transferred
To, Name:

CC AGMC

Crew Member
Completing this

Report:

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

EMS Unit Call
Sign:

Med 4 EMS Shift: C Date Printed: 03/17/2025 08:56

Enroute: 02/17/2025
09:11:35

Start Odom: 0

At Scene: 02/17/2025
09:15:10

Scene Odom: 0

At Patient: 02/17/2025
09:16:10

Dest. Odom: 1.1

Depart: 02/17/2025
09:19:47

Arrive Dest.: 02/17/2025
09:25:32

In Service: 02/17/2025
09:53:10

Crew Member Level of Certification Role

Lakins, Jeffrey (170788) Paramedic Driver
Elfrink, Frederick (182194) Paramedic Lead Medic

Work Related?: No

Type of Person Signing: Other

Signature Reason: Patient/Medical Necessity Unable to Sign

Paragraph Text: 

Status: 

Signature Graphic:

Printed Name: Greg  Galehouse

Signature Date: 

Timeline: Time Type Details Crew Member

02/17/2025 08:44:04 PSAP Call
02/17/2025 09:10:26 Unit Notified by Dispatch
02/17/2025 09:11:35 Unit En Route
02/17/2025 09:12:10 Elfrink, Frederick

(182194)
02/17/2025 09:15:10 Unit Arrived on Scene
02/17/2025 09:16:10 Exam Elfrink, Frederick

(182194)
02/17/2025 09:16:10

02/17/2025 09:16:10 Response:   Success:  Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025 09:16:10 Arrived at Patient

Unit Personnel

Billing Information

Signatures
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PSAP Call
Date/Time:

02/17/2025
08:44:04

Patient Name: Smith, Marcus Incident/Patient
Disposition:

Code 3

Incident Number: Destination/Transferred
To, Name:

CC AGMC

02/17/2025 09:17:10
02/17/2025 09:17:10 Elfrink, Frederick

(182194)
02/17/2025 09:17:10 Elfrink, Frederick

(182194)
02/17/2025 09:18:10 Exam
02/17/2025 09:18:10 Elfrink, Frederick

(182194)
02/17/2025 09:19:47 Unit Left Scene
02/17/2025 09:20:10

02/17/2025 09:20:10 Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025 09:23:10 Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

02/17/2025 09:25:32 Patient Arrived at Destination
02/17/2025 09:30:32 Destination Patient Transfer of

Care
02/17/2025 09:53:10 Unit Back in Service
- - : - - Signature Type:  Other  Reason:  Patient/Medical

Necessity Unable to Sign  Name:
Galehouse, Greg

Crew Member
Completing this

Report:

Elfrink, Frederick
(182194)

EMS Unit Call
Sign:

Med 4 EMS Shift: C Date Printed: 03/17/2025 08:56
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